IN THE ENVIRONMENT COURT Christchurch Registry

l Te Koti Taiao o Aotearoa Otautahi Rohe

ENV-2018-CHC-093

IN THE MATTER	of the Resource Management Act 1991 ("RMA")
AND	
IN THE MATTER	of an appeal under Clause 14(1) Schedule 1 of the RMA
AND	
IN THE MATTER	of s274 of the RMA
BETWEEN	QUEENSTOWN AIRPORT CORPORATION LIMITED
BETWEEN	
BETWEEN	CORPORATION LIMITED
	CORPORATION LIMITED Appellant QUEENSTOWN LAKES

NOTICE BY BOARD OF AIRLINE REPRESENTATIVES NEW ZEALAND INC OF WISH TO BE PARTY TO PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO S274 OF THE RMA

Dated 9 July 2018

Counsel: G K Chappell Vulcan Building Chambers P O Box 3320 Shortland Street, Auckland 1140 <u>gkchappell@xtra.co.nz</u> Tel: 09 3001259

NOTICE OF WISH BY BOARD OF AIRLINE REPRESENTATIVES NEW ZEALAND INC TO BE PARTY TO PROCEEDINGS

To: The Registrar Environment Court Christchurch

 Take notice that the BOARD OF AIRLINE REPRESENTATIVES NEW ZEALAND INC ("BARNZ") wishes, pursuant to s274 of the RMA, to be a party to the following proceedings: Queenstown Airport Corporation Limited v Queenstown Lakes District Council (ENV-2018-CHC-093).

Nature of Interest

- 2. BARNZ is a party that has an interest that is greater than the interest that the general public has, as it represents the airlines that utilise Queenstown Airport.
- Additionally or alternatively, BARNZ was a submitter on the subject matters of the proceedings.

Extent of interest

- 4. BARNZ is not a trade competitor for the purposes of section 308C of the Resource Management Act 1991.
- 5. BARNZ is interested in the parts of the notice of appeal that refer to the following chapters and all of the issues identified therein:
 - Chapter 2 Definitions
 - Chapter 3 Strategic Directions
 - Chapter 4 Urban Development
 - Chapter 7 Low Density Suburban Residential Zone
 - Chapter 15 Local Shopping Centre Zone
 - Chapter 36 Noise
 - Planning Maps
 - Planning Maps Rezoning Requests

Support for Relief Sought

6. BARNZ supports the relief sought by the appellant in relation to the above chapters and the general relief for the reasons identified in the notice of appeal.

Alternative Dispute Resolution

7. BARNZ agrees to participate in mediation or other alternative dispute resolution of the proceedings.

G K Chappell Counsel for BARNZ

Dated this 9th day of July 2018

Address for service of BARNZ

<u>Counsel:</u> Gill Chappell Barrister Vulcan Building Chambers P O Box 3320 Shortland Street Auckland 1140

Telephone: Email: 09 3001259 gkchappell@xtra.co.nz

TO:

The Registrar, Environment Court

AND TO:

The Appellant The Respondent

Advice

If you have any questions about this notice, contact the Environment Court Unit of the Department for Courts in Auckland, Wellington or Christchurch.